

V
SLP(C)... 12391 OF 2004
ITEM No.35

Court No.11

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)...CC:12391/2004
(From the judgement and order dated 15/07/2004 in WP 1300/04
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

YUNUS (BABOOBHAI) A. HAMID PADVEKAR

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With I.A. No.1 - Appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date : 10/01/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Rana Mukherjee,Adv.
Mr. Bishwajit Swain,Adv.
Mr. Abhish Kumar,Adv.
For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

The notice is being issued in view of the statement made by learned counsel appearing for the petitioner that he is willing to pay the market price as of today along with appropriate interest in terms of Section 39 of the Maharashtra Industrial Development Act, 1961 (in short the 'Act'). If subsequently any stand contrary to the statement made today is taken, the special leave petition shall be dismissed.

(Neena Verma) (Vijay Aggarwal)
Court Master Court Master