

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1160/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 15/07/2004 in WP No. 1300/2004 of The  
HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

YUNUS (BABOOBHAI) A. HAMID PADVEKAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleadment and office report )

Date: 07/01/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULYFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Rana Mukherjee,Adv.  
Mr. Bishwajeet Swain,Adv.  
Mr. Abhishth Kumar,Adv.For Respondent(s) Ms. Shruti Chaudhary,Av.  
Ms. Swati Sinha,Adv.  
Ms. Jayasree Singh,Adv.for  
M/S Fox Mandal & Co.  
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee,Adv.  
Mr. Abhishth Kumar,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Application for impleadment is rejected.

After hearing the learned counsel for the parties for  
some time the Court reserved its orders in this matter.[SUMAN WADHWA]  
COURT MASTER[SHASHI BALA VIJ]  
COURT MASTER

Note: Written submissions may be filed within four days.